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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research
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Equity Weekly
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Equity Weekly
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Global Equity Ratings
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=20716529,158755926,160619326
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FR0000045072&ID_NOTATION=17575093
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=FR0000045072&ID_NOTATION=17575093
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405153
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e41f97bf5290106dc364a63589d107b40b8cd4cc0806f93d06db56cf907af054&idfile=60936&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60936%2F2024-08-30%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=4fce75fb9c306f797&time=1725431296&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=404044
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6332d1772fe976afe89603ee5b4990f1e84f1a4fea76e687a5d4075393702a76&idfile=60904&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60904%2F2024-08-26%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=39118d6ee5abbe03d&time=1725431296&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=403864
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d807d12094a49eede55f9cf370941b53b2b6fdfb2f4d7b0315a04dd2382cab5a&idfile=60899&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60899%2F2024-08-23%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=50c7df26709b6c344&time=1725431296&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402405
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e91f01e2395a0bee7498c2b2c77fa589da21864e0697cf49af9d6820f6e7e37f&idfile=60853&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60853%2F2024-08-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=d3de93c0e3c06be2d&time=1725431296&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3be49e5f7f82f5b295d952475d6bd953dbdc66aa9bcae0eed3d58d7d29f1af5f&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e886f1e128ebf9f4b&time=1725431296&tool=RSC
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Security type
Market cap (m)
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Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
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Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Performance and Risk

6m
Perf (%) +13.01%
Perf (abs.) +1.63
Beta 1.1
Volatility 22.61
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14.10 EUR
14.10 EUR
14.10 EUR
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0
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1
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2020 2021 2022 2024
Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Price data
@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 13.91 EUR (0
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 13.60 EUR (0
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 14.04 EUR (0
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 13.05 EUR (0

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
09/02

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 15:30
09/02

Tradegate 2024/ 08:02
09/03

Stuttgart 2024/ 08:11
09/03

SIX Swiss Exchange 2019/ 17:31

15.86 EUR (2024/05/20

12.17 EUR (2024/02/14

15.86 EUR (2024/05/20
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
11.15 EUR (2023/10/25)

Price Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
1414 EUR 0.01 7
14.205 EUR 0.00 4
14.175 EUR 0.00 5)
14.095 EUR 0.00 1
11.72 CHF  0.01 3
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=17575093
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=358202023
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457687
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10518708
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4434627
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116588983
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FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Paris

Euronext Milan MTF Trading
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Equity Market

Duesseldorf
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2024/
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09/03

08:00

17:30

08:01

08:01

08:01

15:41

17:35

20:17

17:44

08:10

08:07

14.10 EUR

14.185 EUR

14.10 EUR

14.10 EUR

14.08 EUR

15.67 USD

14.145 EUR

14.28 EUR

14.17 EUR

14.085 EUR

14.14 EUR

0.00

0.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.04

0.00

0.03

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4434615
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20033393
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20033393
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=12574932
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=5179968
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4807491
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4925967
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632807
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632807
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830417
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830417
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=11326195
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4434590
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Company profile

Company Logo
i
—

Contact Details

CREDIT AGRICOLE SA

12 place des Etats-Unis - 92127 Montrouge
Telefon: +33-1-43-23-52-02
Fax: +33-1-43-23-13-65

E-mail: -
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Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Philippe Brassac

Alexandra
Boleslawski

Bénédicte
Chrétien
Eric Campos

Gerald Gregoire
Giampiero Maioli
Jean Paul
Mazoyer
Jérome Grivet
Laurence
Renoult

Martine Boutinet
Nicolas Denis
Olivier Gavalda
Serge
Magdeleine
Stephane Priami
Valérie Baudson
Veronique

Faujour
Xavier Musca

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Dominique
Lefébvre

Alessia Mosca
Agnés Audier
Carol Sirou
Catherine Umbricht
Christine Gandon
Christophe Lesur
Corrado Passera
Eric Vial

Eric Wilson
Guillaume Maitre
Hughes Brasseur
Jean-Pierre
Gaillard

José Santucci
Louis Tercinier
Marianne Laigneau
Marie-Claire
Simone Daveu
Nicole Gourmelon
Olivier Auffray
Olivier Desportes
Pascal Lheureux
Pascale Berger

Pierre Cambefort

Raphaél Appert

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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CREDIT AGRICOLE S.A.

Sonia Bonnet- Member of
Bernard Supervisory Board
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